

OCD-1

ORDER SHEET

IPDPTA 115 of 2023  
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
SPECIAL JURISDICTION  
ORIGINAL SIDE  
(COMMERCIAL DIVISION)

GTZ (INDIA) PVT. LTD.  
VS.  
WEST BENGAL CHEMICAL INDUSTRIES LTD. & ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARINDAM MUKHERJEE

Date: 3<sup>rd</sup> July, 2023.

Mr. Tanmoy Roy, Advocate for petitioner.

Mr. Saunak Sarbajna, Mr. Rohan Chatterjee, Advocates for  
West Bengal Chemical Industries Ltd.

The Court : The main matter being CS 116 of 2023 has been released from my list on 22<sup>nd</sup> June, 2023 on personal ground. This application between the same set of parties is also released from my list on personal ground.

(ARINDAM MUKHERJEE, J.)