

OCD-1

ORDER SHEET

IPDPTA/115/2023

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Special Jurisdiction
[Commercial Division]
ORIGINAL SIDE

GTZ (INDIA) PVT. LTD.
-VS-
WEST BENGAL CHEMICAL INDUSTRIES LTD. AND ORS.

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO
Date : July 11, 2023.

Appearance:
Mr. Abhrajit Mitra, Sr. Adv.
...for the petitioner

Mr. Sounak Sarbajna, Adv.
Mr. Sarosij Dasgupta, Adv.
Mr. Rohan Chatterjee, Adv.
...for the respondent no.1

Mr. Nandalal Singhania, Adv.
...for the respondent no.2

The Court: Counsel for the respective parties are present.

Counsel for the respondents pray for time to file affidavit-in-opposition.

Let affidavit-in-opposition be filed within three weeks from date.
Reply thereto, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

Let the matter appear under the heading 'Adjourned Motion' on 29th August, 2023.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)