

OC-17

ORDER SHEET

IPDPAT/36/2023

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
SPECIAL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

[Commercial Division]

GTZ (INDIA) PVT. LTD.

-VS-

WEST BENGAL CHEMICAL INDUSTRIES LTD. AND ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date : July 1, 2024.

Appearance:

Mr. Sayan Roy Chowdhury, Adv.

Mr. Tanmay Roy, Adv.

Mr. Soumen Mukherjee, Adv.

... for the petitioner

Mr. Saunak Sarbajna, Adv.

...for the respondents

The Court: Mr. Sayan Roy Chowdhury, learned counsel, is appearing for the petitioner. Mr. Saunak Sarbajna, learned counsel, is appearing for the respondents.

Counsel for the petitioner submits that affidavit in reply is already affirmed and also served on learned counsel for the respondent.

Counsel for the respondent submits that she will file the reply before this Court.

In view of the above, let the matter appear on 23rd July, 2024.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)

S.De