

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
SPECIAL JURISDICTION  
COMMERCIAL DIVISION  
ORIGINAL SIDE

IPDPAT/36/2023

GTZ (INDIA) PVT. LTD.

-VS-

WEST BENGAL CHEMICAL INDUSTRIES LTD. AND ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date: March 28, 2025.

Appearance:

*Mr. Sayan Roy Chowdhury, Adv.*

*Mr. Soumen Mukherjee, Adv.*

*Mr. Tanmoy Roy, Adv.*

*... for the petitioner*

*Mr. Saunak Sarbajna, Adv.*

*Mr. Sarosij Dasgupta, Adv.*

*... for the respondent no.1*

*Ms. Rashmi Bothra, Adv.*

*Ms. Priti Jain, Adv.*

*... for the respondent no.2*

1. Mr. Sayan Roy Chowdhury, learned Advocate, is appearing for the petitioner.

2. Mr. Saunak Sarbajna, learned Advocate, is appearing for the respondent No. 1.

3. Ms. Rashmi Bothra, learned Advocate, is appearing for the respondent No. 2.

4. Counsel for the petitioner has filed supplementary affidavit after serving the copy to the learned counsel for the respondents.

5. Let the supplementary affidavit be kept with the record.

6. The counsel for the respondents prays for time to file affidavit-in-opposition to the supplementary affidavit filed by the petitioner.

7. Counsel for the respondent No. 2 also prays for time to file affidavit-in-opposition to the main application.

8. Accordingly, the respondent No. 1 is given liberty to file rejoinder to the supplementary affidavit within three weeks.

9. The respondent No. 2 is granted liberty to file affidavit-in-opposition to the main application as well as to the supplementary affidavit within four weeks from date. Reply, if any, thereto be filed within two weeks thereafter.

10. List the matter on 24<sup>th</sup> June, 2025 at 2 P.M.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)

gb.