

OCD-199

ORDER SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORIGINAL SIDE
COMMERCIAL DIVISION

IPDPAT/36/2023

GTZ (INDIA) PVT LTD.
VS
WEST BENGAL CHEMICAL INDUSTRIES LTD. AND ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date: August 8, 2025

Appearance :
Mr. Sayan Roychowdhury, Adv.
Mr. Tanmoy Roy, Adv.
Mr. Soumen Mukherjee, Adv.
Ms. Aheirya Roy, Adv.
...for the petitioner

Ms. Rashmi Bothra, Adv.
...for the Assistant Controller of Patents.

1. Though the matter is listed in the day's list as item No. 199 but the Learned Counsel for the petitioner submits that the matter was fixed on 4th August, 2025 at 12:30 pm but due to non-availability of this Court, the matter could not be taken up for hearing and prays for fixing the matter on specific date and time.
2. In view of the submission made by the Counsel for the petitioner, let the matter appear on 23rd September, 2025 at 3:00 pm.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)

Sbghosh