

OD-2

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
SPECIAL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

IPDPAT/36/2023

GTZ (INDIA) PVT. LTD.
-VS-

WEST BENGAL CHEMICAL INDUSTRIES LTD. AND ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date: 23rd March, 2026.

Appearance:

Mr. Sayan Roy Chowdhury, Adv.

Mr. Soumen Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Tanmoy Roy, Adv.

... for the petitioner

Mr. Saunak Sarbajna, Adv.

... for the respondent no.1

Ms. Rashmi Bothra, Adv.

Ms. Priti Jain, Adv.

... for the respondent no.2 & 3

1. Learned Counsel for the respondent no. 1 has argued the matter at length but due to paucity of time, hearing could not be completed.
2. Accordingly, the case is adjourned.
3. Let the matter appear on 5th May, 2026 at 3:00 P.M.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)

gb.